
 



ADVERTISEMENT FOR TENDER 

Ref.no:DAV/PGC/BSF/NLD/Building/2024-25/  Date:03/08/2024 

DAV Public School, Powergrid Campus, Biharsharif, Nalanda, Bihar on 

behalf of DAV CMC, New Delhi invites sealed tenders from interested 

eligible construction companies for renovation work at DAV Public School, 

Powergrid Campus, Biharsharif, Nalanda, Bihar such as Renovation of 

Ground Floor of Old Block of School Building (Flooring & Wall Tiles 

of Corridor and Lobby as per the estimate of architect and approved by 

DAV College Managing Committee, New Delhi against the terms & 

conditions mentioned below:- 

1. The lowest quoted rate/tender will be selected by the competent 

authority / Building sub- committee. 

2. Offered rates are negotiable. 

3. Standard quality materials be used. 

4. The Work must be completed within 15 days from the date of 

allotment of the said work. 

5. Sealed quotations be sent to the Principal, DAV Public School, 

Powergrid Campus, Biharsharif, Nalanda, Bihar, Pin Code- 803216. 

6. Specifications provided by the Architect should be studied properly 

before submitting the bid (technical bid / financial bid). 

7. The details of the work to be done is available in the school’s website 

i.e www.davbiharsharif.co.in. 

8. Interested parties are requested to visit DAV Public School, Powergrid 

Campus, Biharsharif, Nalanda, Bihar site if they wish, before quoting 

the rates. 

9. Technical bid should be submitted on or before 08.08.2024 through 

email at davpowergrid@gmail.com 

10. Information regarding selection and rejection of technical bid will be 

intimated through mail. 

11. Last date for submitting the sealed financial bid (By post or by 

Hand) will be 08.08.2024. After that no entry will be accepted. 

12. The financial bid will be opened on 10.08.2024 at Regional Office, 

DAV Public Schools, Bihar Zone-E, C/o DAV Public School, Cantt Area, 

Gaya, Bihar at 11:00 a.m. 

13. The competent authority / Building Sub-Committee reserves the 

right to accept or reject any of the tenders without assigning any 

reason. 

14. All payments by the employer under the contract/ agreement will be 

made by mutual understanding on submission of running bill and has 

to be approved by the designated Architect. 

15. The defect and liability period shall be for 12 months. 10% of final 

approved bill amount of the contractors shall be retained as retention 

money upto 12 months from the date of handing over. 

 
Principal Asstt. Regional Officer cum Manager 



1 
 

 

FOR TECHNICAL APPROVAL 

ABSTRACT OF COST OF RENOVATION OF FLOORING & WALL TILES OF CORRIDOR & LOBBY OF OLD BLOCK AT 

GROUND FLOOR OF D.A.V. PUBLIC SCHOOL, POWER GRID CAMPUS, BIHAR SHARIF, NALANDA, BIHAR. 

Sl.No. S.O.R. DESCRIPTION Qty. Unit.   

(1) RENOVATION OF FLOORING & WALL TILES OF CORRIDOR & LOBBY 

Area of Flooring = 2351.67 Sft (218.56 Sqm); Area of wall tiles = 1490.52 Sft(138.52 Sqm) 

  SECTION - I (DISMANTLING WORK)     

1 15.2 Demolishing cement concrete including disposal of 

material within 50 metre lead: 

    

15.2.1 1:3:6 or rich mix 16.66 Cum   

2 15.56 Dismantling old plaster or skirting racking out joints 

and clearing the surface for plastering including dispo- 

sal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres 

lead. 

 

 

 
138.52 

 

 

 
Sqm 

  

3 15.60 Disposal of building rubbish/ malba/ similar unservic- 

eable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical 

means, including loading, transporting, unloading to 

approved municipal dumping ground or as approved 

by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for 

all leads including all lifts involved. 

 

 

 

 

 

18.35 

 

 

 

 

 

Cum 

  

  SECTION-II (R.C.C./P.C.C. WORK)     

4 4.1 Providing and laying in position cement concrete 

of specified grade excluding the cost of centering 

and shutering - All work upto plinth level. 

    

4.1.3 1:2:4 (1 cement, 2 coarse sand, 4 graded stone 

aggregate 20mm nominal size.) 

 

16.66 

 

Cum 

  

  SECTION - III (FLOORING WORK)     

5 11.36 Providing and fixing first quality ceramic glazed 

wall tiles confirming to IS 15622(Thickness to be 

specified by manufacturer) of approved make in 

all colours, shades execpt burgundy, bottle green, 

black of any size as approved by engineer in 

charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 

12mm thick bed of cement mortor 1:3 (1 cement, 

3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey 

cement slurry @ 3.3 Kg/sqm including pointing 

in white cement mixed with pigment of matching 

shade complete. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
138.52 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Sqm 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 11.41A Providing and laying vitrified tiles in floor in different 

sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) 

with water absorption's less than 0.08% and confirm- 

    



2 
 

 

Sl.No. S.O.R. DESCRIPTION Qty. Unit. Rate Amount 

  ing to IS: 15622 of approved brand & manufacturer, 

in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement 

mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) jointing with 

grey cement slurry & 3.3 kg/sqm including grouting 

the joints with white cement and matching pigments 

etc. The tiles must be cut with the zero chipping 

diamond cutter only. Laying of tiles will be done with 

the notch trowel, plier, wedge, clips of required thic- 

kness, leveling system and rubber mallet for placing 

the tiles gently and easily. 

    

11.41A.3 Glazed Vitrified tiles Matt/Antiskid finish of size 

11.41A.3.1- Size of Tiles 600x600 mm 

 

218.56 

 

Sqm 

  

7 11.72 Providing designation 100A one brick flat soling 

joints filled with local sand including cost of 

watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per 

building specification ad direction of E/I. 

 

 

 
218.56 

 

 

 
Sqm 

  

 


